| 0919261 | .06 |
|---------|-----|
|---------|-----|



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR

WILLIAMS & MACNEIL, LLC

The undersigned organizer, for the purpose of forming a Kentucky profit organization, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization:

Article I

The name of the organization is: WILLIAMS & MACNEIL, LLC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 8731 BANKERS STREET, SUITE B FLORENCE, KENTUCKY 41042

The mailing address of the organization is: 8731 BANKERS STREET, SUITE B FLORENCE, KENTUCKY 41042

Article III

The purpose for which this organization is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS

Article IV

The name and Kentucky street address of the registered agent is: EMILY MOORE BEAN COUNTERY 2638 CASTLE COURT BURLINGTON, KENTUCKY 41005

I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

| Registered Agent Signature: | 4/10/15 |
|-----------------------------|---------|
| EMILY MOORE | |
| | |

Article V

| The name and address of the organizer is: | | |
|---|---------|--|
| EMILY MOORE | | |
| 2638 CASTLE COURT | | |
| BURLINGTON, KENTUCKY 41005 | | |
| Organizer Signature | 4/10/15 | |
| EMILY MOORE | | |

Article VI

The initial member(s) of the organization is/are:

Title: OWNER COURTNEY R WILLIAMS 25 SYCAMORE DRIVE FLORENCE, KENTUCKY 41042

Title: OWNER JENNA E MACNEIL 555 ROSEBUD CIRCLE WALTON, KENTUCKY 41094

Article VII

Pursuant to Kentucky statute, any and all debts, obligations or other liabilities of WILLIAMS & MACNEIL, LLC are solely the responsibility of the Limited Liability Company. Any member of WILLIAMS & MACNEIL, LLC is hereby not personally liable for such debts or liabilities solely by reason of their title.

Article VIII

This organization is to be member-managed